
Organization Title First Last Position Phone Email Address Address 2 City State Zip Code Notes

NOAA Mr. Peyton Robertson Director, Chesapeake Bay Office (410) 267-5652 Peyton.Robertson@noaa.gov NOAA Chesapeake Bay Office
410 Severn Avenue, 

Suite 107A
Annapolis MD 21403

MD DNR Mr. Tom O'Connell Director, DNR Fisheries Services (410) 260-8281 toconnell@dnr.state.md.us
Maryland Department of Natural 

Resources Fisheries Service

Tawes State Office 

Building 580 Taylor 

Avenue

Annapolis MD 21401

ASMFC Mr. Bob Beal Director, Interstate Fisheries Management Program rbeal@asmfc.org
Atlantic States Marine Fisheries 

Commission

1050 North 

Highland Street, 

Suite 200A-N

Arlington VA 22201

VMRC Mr. Jack Travelstead Deputy Commissioner and Chief of Fisheries Management (757) 247-2247 Jack.Travelstead@mrc.virginia.gov
Virginia Marine Resources 

Commission Main Office

2600 Washington 

Avenue, 3rd Floor
Newport News VA 23607

DC Mr. Bryan King Assoc. Dir. Fisheries and Wildlife (202) 997-9607 bryan.king@dc.gov Fisheries and Wildlife Division
1200 First Street, 

NE, Fifth Floor
Washington DC 20002

PRFC Mr. A. C. Carpenter Executive Secretary ac.prfc@verizon.net
Potomac River Fisheries 

Commission Building

222 Taylor Street, 

P.O. Box 9
Colonial Beach VA 22443

US FWS Mr. Steve Minkkinen Project Leader, MD Fisheries Resource Office (410) 573-4506 steve_minkkinen@fws.gov
US FWS Maryland Fishery 

Resource Office 

177 Admiral 

Cochrane Dr.
Annapolis MD 21401

US FWS Mr. Leo Miranda Habitat GIT Chair (410) 573-4573 leopoldo_miranda@fws.gov
US FWS Maryland Fishery 

Resource Office 

177 Admiral 

Cochrane Dr.
Annapolis MD 21401

US FWS Mr. Mike Slattery Chesapeake Bay Coordinator (410) 260-2487 Michael_Slattery@fws.gov
US FWS Maryland Fishery 

Resource Office 

178 Admiral 

Cochrane Dr.
Annapolis MD 21401

MAFMC Ms. Jessica Coakley Fishery Management Specialist (302) 526-5252 jcoakley@mafmc.org
Mid-Atlantic Fishery Management 

Council

800 North State 

Street, Suite 201
Dover DE 19901

NOAA/NMFS/Office of 

Sustainable Fisheries
Mr. Steve Meyers Fishery Biologist, Management 

(301) 713-2334 

x174
steve.meyers@noaa.gov

USACE (Norfolk) Mr. Mark Mansfield Chief, Planning and Policy Branch cc: Craig Seltzer
(757) 201-7500 

(757)-201-7764
mark.t.mansfield@usace.army.mil U.S. Army Corp of Engineers 803 Front Street Norfolk VA 23510

USACE (Baltimore)

DOD/DON Chesapeake 

Bay Program
Mr. Eddie DuRant Navy Representative to the Chesapeake Bay Program (757) 341-0455 edward.m.durant@navy.mil 1510 Gilbert Street

Bldg. N26 3rd Floor 

Room 3300
Norfolk VA 23511

MDE Mr. Charlie Poukish cc: Jason Dubow jdubow@mdp.state.md.us cpoukish@mde.state.md.us

Maryland Department of the 

Environment Montgomery Park 

Business Center

1800 Washington 

Blvd.
Baltimore MD 21230

MDP - Planning Ms. Stephanie Martins (410) 767-4559 smartins@mdp.state.md.us MD Department of Planning
301 W. Preston 

Street Suite 1101
Baltimore MD 21201

MD CZM Mr. Matt Fleming Director, Chesapeake & Coastal Program (410) 260-8719 mfleming@dnr.state.md.us

MD Department of Natural 

Resources Tawes State Office 

Building , E-2

580 Taylor Avenue Annapolis MD 21401

VMRC Mr. Ernie Bowden (757) 894-1243 duskey@intercom.net
Virginia Marine Resources 

Commission
4219 School St. Chincoteague VA 23336

VDGIF Mr. David Whitehurst (804) 514-1290 david.whitehurst@dgif.virginia.gov
Virginia Department of Game and 

Inland Fisheries
PO Box 11104 Richmond VA 23230

VA DEQ Mr. David Paylor (804) 698-4020 dkpaylor@deq.virginia.gov
Office of the Director, VA Dept of 

Environmental Quality

629 East Main 

Street, P.O. Box 

10009

Richmond VA 23218

VA CZM Ms. Laura McKay Program Manager (804) 698-4323 laura.mckay@deq.virginia.gov
Department of Environmental 

Quality

629 East Main 

Street
Richmond VA 23219

PA Mr. Mike Hendricks (814) 353-2226 mihendrick@state.pa.us
Pennsylvania Fish and Boat 

Commission
1735 Shiloh Road State College PA 16801

ASMFC Ms. Emily Green (202) 289-6400 egreene@asmfc.org
Atlantic States Marine Fisheries 

Commission

1444 Eye Street, 

NW 6th Floor
Washington DC 20005

NY Ms. Jackie Lendrum Chesapeake Bay Program Coordinator (518) 402-8118 jmlendru@gw.dec.state.ny.us
New York Department of 

Environmental Conservation
625 Broadway Albany NY 12233

DE - DNR and 

Environmental Control
Mr. Criag Shirey Division of Fish and Wildlife

WV

**declined 

participation, 

spread too thin

Executive Committee

Full Fisheries Goal Implementation Team
Federal

Maryland

Virginia

Other States



PRFC Mr. Kyle Schick Vice Chairman (804) 224-7230
Potomac River Fisheries 

Commission
PO Box 400 Colonial Beach VA 22443

Maryland DNR 

Sportfish Advisory 

Commission

Mr. Jim Gracie Chair (410) 303-3829 jgracie@brightwaterinc.com Maryland Sportfish
10301 Weatherburn 

Rd.
Ellicot City MD 21042

Bill Windley 

Attending Instead

VA Crab Management 

Advisory Committee
Mr. Tom Powers

(757) 784-1351; 

(757) 269-7660
powers@jlab.org

Virginia Crab Management 

Advisory Committee

311 Hunts Neck 

Road
Poquoson VA 23662

Potomac Mr. William L. Rice, Sr. (301) 259-2736 11400 Tucker Farm Road Faulkner MD 20632

Virginia Mr. Ken Smith (804) 366-2325 ken@ksmithre.com 92 Teal Way Heathsville VA 22473

MD’s Tidal Fish 

Advisory Committee
Mr. Jack Brooks Chair (410) 228-1661 jack@jmclayton.com

Maryland's Tidal Fish Advisory 

Committee
202 A Oak Street Cambridge MD 21613

Bill Sieling 

Attending Instead

Omega Protein Mr. Ron Lukens (386) 454-7192 lukensrr@yahoo.com Omega Protein Corporation, Inc.
27716 NW 182nd 

Avenue
High Springs FL 32643

Ches. Bay Commission Ms. Ann Swanson Executive Director (410) 263-3420 aswanson@chesbay.us Chesapeake Bay Commission
60 West Street, 

Suite 406
Annapolis MD 21401

Ches. Bay Commission Mr. Jack Frye Virginia Director (804) 786-4849 jfrye@chesbay.us General Assembly Building
910 Capitol Street, 

Room 270
Richmond VA 23219

Healthy Watersheds GIT Mr. Mike Fritz Coordinator (410) 267-5721 fritz.mike@epa.gov
U.S. Environmental Protection 

Agency

Habitat GIT Ms. Dave Sutherland USFWS (410) 573-4535 dave_sutherland@fws.gov
Chesapeake Bay Field Office U.S. 

Fish and Wildlife Service

177 Admiral 

Cochrane Drive
Annapolis MD 21401

Water Quality GIT Ms. Katherine Antos Coordinator (410) 295-1358 antos.katherine@epa.gov

EPA Water Quality Coordinator 

Chesapeake Bay Program Office, 

U.S. Environmental Protection 

Agency

Removed for 

2010, but will 

reconsider for 

2011

CBF Mr. Bill Goldsborough (410) 268-8816 bgoldsborough@cbf.org Chesapeake Bay Foundation 6 Herndon Avenue Annapolis MD 21403

WWF Mr. Bill Eichbaum Vice President, Marine Portfolio (202) 778-9645 bill.eichbaum@wwfus.org World Wildlife Fund
1250 24th Street 

NW
Washington DC 20037

TNC Mr. Mark Bryer
(301) 897-8570 

x229
MBryer@tnc.org The Nature Conservancy

5410 Grosvenor 

Lane, Suite 100
Bethesda MD 20814

Andy Lacatell 

Attending Instead

EDF Mr. Matt Mullen Chesapeake Bay Director mmullen@edf.org

Coastal Conservation 

Association
Mr. Trent Zivkovich (443) 668-6598 mtzivkovich@comcast.net Rich and Henderson, P.C.

51 Franklin Street 

Suite 300
Annapolis MD 21401

MD DNR Ms. Lynn Fegley (410) 260-8285 lfegley@dnr.state.md.us
Maryland Department of Natural 

Resources Fisheries Service

Tawes State Office 

Building 580 Taylor 

Avenue

Annapolis MD 21401

VMRC Mr. Rob O'Reilly (757) 247-2236 rob.oreilly@mrc.virginia.gov
Virginia Marine Resource 

Commission

2600 Washington 

Avenue, 3rd Floor
Newport News VA 23607

ASMFC Mr. Patrick Campfield Science Director PCampfield@asmfc.org
Atlantic States Marine Fisheries 

Commission

1050 North 

Highland Street, 

Suite 200A-N

Arlington VA 22201

NOAA Mr. Bruce Vogt Sustainable Fisheries GIT Coordinator (410) 267-5655 bruce.vogt@noaa.gov NOAA Chesapeake Bay Office
410 Severn Avenue, 

Suite 107A
Annapolis MD 21403

CBP Mr. Adam Davis Sustainable Fisheries GIT Staffer (410) 267-5718 adavis@chesapeakebay.net NOAA Chesapeake Bay Office
411 Severn Avenue, 

Suite 107A
Annapolis MD 21403

NOAA Mr. Andrew Turner Capt.amturner@gmail.com NOAA Chesapeake Bay Office
412 Severn Avenue, 

Suite 107A
Annapolis MD 21402

Chesapeake Bay Commission

Recreational Fisheries

Other GITs

Non-profits

Support

Other

GIT-FEW Liaisons

Commercial Fisheries / Watermen



NMFS/NCBO Mr. Derek Orner (410) 267-5676 derek.orner@noaa.gov NOAA Chesapeake Bay Office
410 Severn Avenue, 

Suite 107A
Annapolis MD 21403

NMFS/SEFSC Ms. Amy Schueller (252) 838-0815 Amy.Schueller@noaa.gov 101 Pivers Island Road Beaufort NC 28516

NMFS/NEFSC Mr. Daniel Hennen (508) 495-2000 Daniel.Hennen@noaa.gov

MDNR Mr. Alexei Sharov (410)260-8288 ASHAROV@dnr.state.md.us Tawes State Office Building B2 580 Taylor Avenue Annapolis MD 21401

MDNR Ms. Lynn Fegley Chair (410) 260-8285 lfegley@dnr.state.md.us Tawes State Office Building B2  580 Taylor Avenue Annapolis MD 21401

UMCES Mr. Tom Miller (410) 326-7276 miller@umces.edu Chesapeake Biological Laboratory P.O. Box 38 Solomons MD 20688

SERC Mr. Eric Johnson johnsoneg@si.edu P.O. BOX 28
647 Contees Wharf 

Road
Edgewater MD 21037

VMRC Mr. Rob O'Reilly (757) 247-2236 rob.oreilly@mrc.virginia.gov
Virginia Marine Resource 

Commission

2600 Washington 

Avenue, 3rd Floor
Newport News VA 23607

VIMS Mr. John Hoenig (804) 684-7125 hoenig@vims.edu
Virginia Institute of Marine 

Science, PO Box 1346

Fisheries Science 

Lab 134
Gloucester Point VA 23062

VIMS Mr. Chris Bonzek (804) 684-7291 cfb@vims.edu
Virginia Institute of Marine 

Science, PO Box 1347

Fisheries Science 

Lab, room 122
Gloucester Point VA 23062

VIMS Mr. Rom Lipcius  (804) 684-7330 rom@vims.edu
Virginia Institute of Marine 

Science, PO Box 1348
Andrews Hall 427 Gloucester Point VA 23062

NOAA Ms. Stephanie Westby stephanie.westby@noaa.gov NOAA Chesapeake Bay Office
410 Severn Avenue, 

Suite 107A
Annapolis MD 21403

MDNR Mr. Eric Weissberger (410) 260-8344 eweissberger@dnr.state.md.us Tawes State Office Building B2 580 Taylor Avenue Annapolis MD 21401

VMRC Mr. Jim Wesson jim.wesson@mrc.virginia.gov
Virginia Marine Resources 

Commission Main Office

2600 Washington 

Avenue, 3rd Floor
Newport News VA 23607

USACE-MD Ms. Angela Sowers (410) 952-7440 angela.sowers@usace.army.mil 10 S Howard Street Baltimore MD 21201

PRFC Mr. A.C. Carpenter ac.prfc@verizon.net
Potomac River Fisheries 

Commission Building

222 Taylor Street, 

P.O. Box 9
Colonial Beach VA 22443

VIMS Mr. Mark Luckenbach (757) 787-5816 luck@vims.edu 1208 Greate Road Gloucester Point VA 23062

UMCES Mr. Ken Paynter paynter@zool.umd.edu; paynter@umd.edu
Department of Biology, University 

of Maryland

0105 Cole Student 

Activities Building
College Park MD 20742

US FWS Mr. Leopoldo Miranda Habitat - GIT  2 - Chair (410) 573-4573 leopoldo_miranda@fws.gov US Fish and Wildlife Service
177 Admiral 

Cochrane 
Annapolis MD 21401

MD DNR - Watershed 

Services
Mr. Jeff Horan Habitat - GIT 2 - Vice Chair (410) 260-8705 jhoran@dnr.state.md.us Tawes State Office Building 580 Taylor Ave. Annapolis MD 21401

EPA Mr. Larry Merrill Water Quality - GIT 3 - Chair (215) 814-5452 merrill.larry@epamail.epa.gov Philadelphia PA 19103

EPA Ms. Katherine Antos Water Quality - GIT 3 - Coordinator 410) 295-1358 antos.katherine@epa.gov 410 Severn Avenue Suite 109 Annapolis MD 21403

TNC Mr. Mark Bryer Watersheds - GIT 4 - Chair
(301) 897-8570 

x229
MBryer@tnc.org The Nature Conservancy

5410 Grosvenor 

Lane, Suite 100
Bethesda MD 20814

MDP Mr. Richard Hall Watersheds - GIT 4 - Vice Chair (410) 767-4510 rhall@mdp.state.md.us Office of the Secretary 301 W. Preston St. Baltimore MD 21201

NPS Mr. John Maounis Stewardship - GIT 5 - Chair (410) 260-2471 john_maounis@nps.gov National Park Service
410 Severn Avenue, 

Suite 109
Annapolis MD 21403

Bureau of Recreation 

and Conservation
Ms. Brenda Barrett Stewardship - GIT 5 - Co-Chair (717) 783-2658 brebarrett@state.pa.us

Bureau of Recreation and 

Conservation

P.O. Box 8475, 400 

Market Street, 6th 

Floor

Harrisburg PA 17105

NPS Mr. Jonathan Doherty Stweardship - GIT 5 - Vice Chair (410) 260-2477 jdoherty@chesapeakebay.net National Park Service
410 Severn Avenue, 

Suite 109
Annapolis MD 21403

Virginia Department of 

Conservation and 

Recreation Division of 

Soil and Water 

Conservation

Mr. Mike Foreman Partnering, Leadershit - GIT 6 - Chair (804) 786-3088 mike.foreman@dcr.virginia.gov

Virginia Department of 

Conservation and Recreation 

Division of Soil and Water 

Conservation

203 Governor Street, 

Suite 206
Richmond VA 23219

EPA Ms. Carin Bisland Partnering, Leadershit - GIT 6 - Vice Chair (410) 267-5732 bisland.carin@epamail.epa.gov
U.S. Environmental Protection 

Agency

410 Severn Avenue, 

Suite 109
Annapolis MD 21403

USGS Mr. Mark Bennett STAR - Chair (804) 261-2643 mrbennet@usgs.gov U.S. Geological Survey
1730 East Parham 

Road
Richmond VA 23228

UMCES Mr. Bill Bill STAR - Co-Chair (410) 221-2004 dennison@umces.edu
University of MD Center for 

Environmental Science
Cambridge MD 21613

EPA Mr. Nicholas DiPasquale CBP Director (410) 267-5710 dipasquale.nicholas@epa.gov
U.S. Environmental Protection 

Agency

410 Severn Avenue, 

Suite 109
Annapolis MD 21403

Calvery County 

Watermen's Association
Mr. Tommy Zinn President 410-326-3929

United States Green 

Building Council
Mr. Dean Depetrio

National Recreation and 

Parks Association
Mr. Richard Dolesch Chief of Public Policy

Urban Institute of 

Washington D.C.
Ms. Marge Turner President of Research

CBF Mr John Page Williams Head Naturalist

NMFS/OHC - NCBO Mr. Tom Ihde Modeler 410-295-3148 tom.ihde@noaa.gov

Chesapeake Bay Stock Assessment Committee (CBSAC)

Oyster Metric Team

GIT Chairs & Vice Chairs

Other

Guest Invitations


